



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2049 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1929 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1539 OF 2023

Prabhakar Vasudeo Mukadam and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Laxman Shyamsundar Patil and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rohit Joshi, for the Petitioners.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 14, 2025

P. C. :

1. List this Petition along with Writ Petition Nos. 63 of 2023, Writ Petition No. 14162 of 2022, Interim Application (L) No. 4539 of 2023 and Interim Application No. 1926 of 2020, Interim Application (St.) No. 4541 of 2023 and Interim Application No. 1922 of 2020 on 8th December, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]