



2026:BHC-AS:6330

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1539 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 2049 OF 2023

Mr. Uday Vasudeo Mukadam And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Laxman Shyamsundar Patil And OrsRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 7th January, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 27/01/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)