



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2049 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1539 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1929 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2049 OF 2023

Prabhakar Vasudeo Mukadam
(Since deceased) through Legal Heirs

...Petitioners/
Applicants

Versus

Laxman Shyamsundar Patil And Ors

...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14162 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.4541 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 14162 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 63 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.4539 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 63 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1926 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 63 OF 2023

Mr. Rohit D. Joshi for the Petitioners/Applicants



CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 16, 2026

P. C. :

1. Await service upon the legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No.18.
2. Stand over to **15th April 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]